	FORM	4 0	NITED STAT	E2	SE	:UU					IANC	GE CO	MI	MISSION	N				
	Washington, D.C. 20549														OMB APPROVAL				
to Se	k this box if no ction 16. Form	4 or Form 5	NT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP												OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden				
	ations may cont Iction 1(b).	inue. See	Filed	l pursu or S	ant f ectio	to Secon 30	ction 16(a (h) of the) of the Investn	Securiti nent Con	es Excl npany /	hange / Act of 1	Act of 1934 940	1		hours per	response:	0.5		
		f Reporting Person	k				ne and Tio				l			Relationship heck all appl	of Reporting P	erson(s) to Is	suer		
ICAHN CARL C					CVR ENERGY INC [CVI] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)										Director X 10% Own Officer (give title Other (spe				
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O ICAHN ASSOCIATES HOLDING LLC 16690 COLLINS AVENUE, SUITE PH-1				4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									below) below)				specify		
														6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)					
(Street))										Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
SUNNY ISLES BEACH FL 33160					le	10b)5-1(c												
					Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.														
(City)	(S		Zip)									.,							
1 Title of	Security (Ins		2. Transaction	2A. D			ties Ac	quire	· ·	posec	,			Ally Owne	ed 6. Ownershi	p 7. Nature	of Indirect		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution if any (Month/D		n Date	e, Tran Code	saction e (Instr.	Disposed Of (D) (In			nstr. 3, 4 and		curities eneficially vned	Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)				
							Code	v	Amour	nt	(A) or	Price	Re Tra	llowing ported ansaction(s)	(Instr. 4)				
Commo	00/11/2022					+	4,100,000		(D)	`		str. 3 and 4)		Please see					
share ("Shares")							S			<u></u>	D	\$35.2		56,692,381	I	footnote	S ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴		
		Та	ble II - Derivat (e.g., pເ												l				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)			3A. Deemed Execution Date,	4. Transactio Code (Ins 8)		on d	5. Number	Expiration Date An			Amount of		Derivative de	9. Number of derivative	10. Ownership	11. Natu of Indire			
	or Exercise Price of Derivative		if any (Month/Day/Year)				Derivative Securities Acquired	curities quired or sposed		nth/Day/Year)		Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Ins 3 and 4)		(Instr. 5) B O r. F R T	Securities Beneficially Owned Following	Form: Direct (D) or Indirect	Benefici Ownersi (Instr. 4)		
	Security						Disposed of (D)								Reported Transaction(s) Instr. 4)	(I) (Instr. 4)			
					_		and 5)	-		<u> </u>		Amo		- I	(1130.4)				
								Date		Expirat	tion	or Numl of							
				Code	<u> </u> v	((D)		cisable	Date		itle Share	es						
	and Address on N CARL	if Reporting Person [°] <u>C</u>																	
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)		-														
C/O IC		CIATES HOLD	ING LLC																
16690 (COLLINS A	VENUE, SUITE	2 PH-1		_														
(Street)	ISLES																		
(Street) SUNNY BEACH		FL	33160																
SUNNY		FL (State)	33160 (Zip)		_														
SUNNY BEACH (City) 1. Name a	I and Address o	(State) f Reporting Person	(Zip)		_														
SUNNY BEACH (City) 1. Name a	I and Address o	(State)	(Zip)		_														
SUNNY BEACH (City) 1. Name a IEP EI (Last)	I and Address c <u>nergy Hol</u>	(State) f Reporting Person ⁷ ding LLC (First)	(Zip)		_														
SUNNY BEACH (City) 1. Name a IEP EI (Last)	I and Address o	(State) f Reporting Person ⁷ ding LLC (First)	(Zip)		_														
SUNNY BEACF (City) 1. Name a IEP En (Last) 16690 (C PH-1 (Street)	I and Address o nergy Hol	(State) f Reporting Person ⁷ ding LLC (First)	(Zip)		_														
SUNNY BEACF (City) 1. Name a IEP E1 (Last) 16690 C PH-1	I and Address of nergy Hol COLLINS A (ISLES	(State) f Reporting Person ⁷ ding LLC (First)	(Zip)		_														

Explanation of Responses:

1. This Form 4 is being filed by, and on behalf of, Mr. Carl C. Icahn and IEP Energy Holding LLC ("IEP Energy Holding" and, collectively with Mr. Icahn, the "Reporting Persons"). On September 11, 2023, IEP Energy Holding sold 4,100,000 Shares to a market-maker pursuant to Section 144(f)(1)(ii) of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, at a price of \$35.20 per Share.

2. Beckton Corp. ("Beckton") is the sole stockholder of Icahn Enterprises G.P. Inc. ("Icahn Enterprises GP"), which is the general partner of Icahn Enterprises Holdings L.P. ("Icahn Enterprises Holdings"). Icahn Enterprises Holdings is the sole stockholder of American Entertainment Properties Corp. ("AEP"). AEP is the sole member of IEP Energy Holding.

3. Beckton is 100 percent owned by Mr. Icahn. As such, Mr. Icahn is in a position indirectly to determine the investment and voting decisions made by IEP Energy Holding.

4. Each of AEP, Icahn Enterprises Holdings, Icahn Enterprises GP, Beckton and Mr. Icahn may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own (as that term is defined in Rule 13d-3 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended), the Shares of CVR Energy, Inc. that IEP Energy Holding directly beneficially owns. Each of AEP, Icahn Enterprises Holdings, Icahn Enterprises GP, Beckton and Mr. Icahn disclaims beneficial ownership of such Shares except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein, if any.

Carl C. Icahn /s/ Carl C. Icahn 09/12/2023 IEP ENERGY HOLDING LLC /s/ Ted Papapostolou, 09/12/2023 Chief Accounting Officer

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.